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Dated  October 30, 1941.
Received December 1, 1941.
Granted January 10 19 42

MEMBERSHIP NQ 923

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

- APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on January 6, 79 42

M Adpplicant WS  admitted on....... ... . . . . . . .. Jenuary 10, 19 42

N  Notice anedweemtifforan to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter )
to proposers om...............: U January 10, 79 42

98

%N

00

0 ©Q

° é’ A Name of applicant. .. . James. Eldric Teague. . . ... ... . .. . .. Chapter. . NORTH TEXAS. . ..

2 B Address of applicant. . 1410 Pennsylvania Avenue - Fort Worth, Texas . .. . ... ..

= ©

§ i C  Applicant proposed by. He H. Crane . . . and.. Wiley G. Clerkson . .

8=

8¢ D  Adpplication received with check for $. 1000 on.. ... .. .. .. ... ... . .. December 1, 79 41,

a< held for exhibits

g%‘ E  Adpplication retermed—for-voreeetion. — Hequested 12/11. - Rec'd..... January <, 19 4%

35 :

gé F Adpplication in due order on.. ... .. ... .. .. . . . . . . ... January 2, 194Z2.

2 3 Record of registration, Form 839, SentTexas -Rgc¢. 11,1941, Received. December <0,19 41.

g~

28

55 G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

Lz )

o :_E( (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on...................... . 19.. ., on ' 19

=

5 £ (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on . 19 .

x €

; 2 H Ackpowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on............... ... December 11,79 41

5§ Advice of

w3 1 Certified. resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

g % oRIBRRIRABINBPININMOREIRIR received onm. . .. .. .. ... December 1, 19 41.
Q

% é J  No report from chapter executive commitiee on..................c.'v.... 19 .

of=

w ; K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson.................. e January 6, 1942,

E£ |

2g

zZ%

<3

O35

E o

'-éJ 5]

<3

sl

F o

O Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $. ... .. .. .. ...
returned to applicant om....... ... . . .. ... : 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
- James Eldric Teague -
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the North Texas Chapter.

Date Jangary 1019 42 %« J 7Z~___a

Secretary
(a)
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Der. I ORIGINAL

1941 ¥B¥3L An v -

wasiinaTon,D. G,

File the original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full nameis  Jgmes Eldric Teague - ' .
f,',,,sl,f_ﬁz;”,’ff,”‘,if,{f 2.Tama Hatural citizen of THe United States of America
uralized citizen. : ’

3. My legal residence is in the City of  popt, Worth o

County of parrant Stateof  Texas :

residence or office
address.,

¢. State whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be my home
Sweer 1410 Pennsylvenia Axenue
City Fort Worth , State TEXOE .

.5, Stae whether 5T am engaged in the profession of architecture as & Practicing architect

as a practicing
“ architect, a teach-
er, o public offi-

cial, etc. 6. I desire to be a member of the Norith Texas Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of 2 member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter.,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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5 iregeceim re- 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members. '

9. I enclose my check for§ 10 O,Ofor admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-
- _standing that if for any reason you do not admit ﬂo membership, all of said amount will be re-

, ‘ h;‘ﬂ}lrned to me, except five dollars which you will retai | as an examination feg. . )
| binem A~

i
Wr/‘/ Dateqatobher 30 Py - B A i i S

g% { g
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth ap1ri7 10,1907 Place of birth popt Worth, Texas

11. 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or Staies) By Examsnation (State or States) By Exemption
-Texas
(a) Ihold a Certificate No. . of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Paschal High School at Fort Worth, Texas -

A and M, College of Texas at C@liegéhsiétion,mexas

Travelled in Republic. of Mexico

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

¥ 1925-1927 by Wilford S.Bogue; Tort Worth,Texas a8 student draftsman
1926-1927 by College Architect, @ollege Station,Texag as Dreftsman
Charles MclLaughlin and Henry Norton June
# 1927-192% in summers by Wilford S.Rogue ag general drafteman
1929~1932 by Victor Marr Curtis in Fort Worth, Texas ae Designer
and in preparation of preliminary studies:Delinator.
1932-1933% by Jos. J. Patterson;®ort Worth, Texas
a two man office:Broad responsibility,seneral work.
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-~
ticed architecture as an individual or as 2 member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

1929-1932 in Texas with Victor Marr Curtis
193%2-1933 in Texas with Jos. J. Patierson
1933-1940 in Texas with Patterson and Teague

1940-Present in Toexas with James E, and Catherine Caldwell Teague

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in  Texas from 10%9Q to 1641

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-

I have known the applicant for /&  years.
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- 3000-3-24-39

Tie AMIRICAN
{NSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

i94] DEC 20 AM 941
"WASHINGTON,D. C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF A’RCHITECTS
Tue OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D, C,
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY, Texas

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Burt Bldg., Dsllas, Texas
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Date December ll’ 19_41_," G T W Yypolin g
7
&

el =]
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.......ccoceiinenee. or by exemption? X
3. What was the scope of the examination?
4. What was the period of the examination?.....cecerme.... days. Written examination.......ooeeaeeerenne. hours; Oral examina-

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give Certificate NoOwcocommcemcrcccsmeens

- o
6. Date of last registration...diuly.. 3.1, 194 19 . Registratio No“'76 ..................... Is it current?.....}0GS..
.............. S b s .. L . - S
(8ignature of Secretary of Bodrd)
Date 9. Texas Board of Architectural Examiners

(Name of Board)

AP N2 gq
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RORTH TEXAS CHAPTER Received at

The American Institute of Architects The Ootagon on
Dallas, Texas Dwé ;;’. 1941
‘ $ R

Hov, 28 ’ 1941

‘Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Secretery
~The Americen Institute of Architects

1741 New York Avenuse
“Washington, D, C.

~Dear Mr. Kemper:

Inclosed are applications accompanied by checks from Charles K,
Armstrong, Preston M, (Geren, and James E, Teague of Forth Worth,
Texas, and John B. Danna of Dallas, Texas,

The Rorth Texss Chapter has scted on these applications by
Chapter sction and they have been approved in a formalresolution
at the regular stated meeting this month. These men are welcome
additions to this Chapter and I hope the National Body will give
their approval se thet they may be acted members by the firat of
the year or as soon 8s possible.

Yours very truly,
(s) Arthur E, Thomas
Arthur E. Thomas

Preg. of North Texsas Chnpter
The Americen Institute of Archte.

. AET:CH

-COPY-
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

‘ THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dosenber 11, 1941

Dear He, Teague:

Your applicetion for mnhly in The Institdte and
its North Texss Coapter, doted Ootobar 30, 1941, with your
shoak for $10.00 attached, Bas been received. Your desire
nﬁ:& Wrﬁ & moxber of The Imstitute im mpprecisted by The

The application is in due order, ex regspe
: , ¢ except in ons respeot
The Bosrd of Bxsminers will need phvtegrashs of two Wildin;s
axeouted by you ew exhibits of your arahﬁumml wrk. If
an spplicapt bes beon licensed to prastice arehitecturs by a

weitten examination The Bosrd . |
exhibite. rd may walve the subsisaion of

Therefore, se your spplicetion states that

) pplica ! ar
mi‘ntar«lrbx exsupiion in Texed, exiibdits of ;mgn mr;
should ascompany the spplication. ‘

The Bosrd of Examimers will hold ite pext a ' |
| : r's w prt mesting on
i:\‘mw i; ;::d u:i hope ro& :m be able to comply wigg this
wiuest in ; Ne 8o & { 'Y R 7

eldered at that meeting. Your Spplicution wey be gos-

\m:»amri;/ i

¥z, James Kldric Teague, Architest
1410 Penmgylvania Avmu; -
Fort Worth, Texss .;

C?Iff [

Coples to: Mip, Thaves, Bepwstiny tBuTExBbe tuupBiptriot

Proposerss Mr. Hubert H. Crane
Nr, R. W, Clarkson

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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Trr AMERICAN
e 'ECTS
JAMES ELDRIC TEACLTEEEITUTE or ARCHI ECt
ARCHITECT 2 JAH _'2 AM g. 16

FORT WORTH, TEXASI94
MEMBER TEXAS SOCIETY OF ARCHITECTS

WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 29, 194£/ »

Mr. Chas, Inghsm

Secretary of Americen Institute of Architécts
The Qctegon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Bir:

v We are expressing to you under sepsrate cover
00 g six (6) mounted photographs =& per your request
*f* A of December 11, 1941,

N N
%ﬂ” JJ{&) If unmounted photographs =re required for your
Wfo%" permanent record, plecse use these 2s you see fit,
ﬂﬁ/%w and 2t your request, I will be heoppy to print
(ﬁflb“ any other pictures you mey require,

Very truly yours,

A/jgéé;;/zz//
Jorhes E, Teague

jet/cet /

#9 Crestwood Aptg,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ‘
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

Jenvary 10, 1942

Desr Mr. Yeaguet

The Secretery is happy to inform ycu that yeour epplication
for membership in The Insbitute was acted cn favorebly by The
Board of Directeors snd thst you were admitted to corporete menber-
ship in The Institute ard sesiined io membership im the Hopth
Texas Chapier, effective on January 10, 1942. You %ill be & merber
of that chapier, or of some other chepter if you leter transfer there-
to, until your mesbership in The Ins stitute terminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly exscuted by the Officers
of The Institule, will be gent in due course.

The board of Ulrecltors welcomes you to memberchip im The In-
stitute and The fecmetary's office ig at your service to the extent
of its powers.

The policies end activities of The Instituie are developed
largely from prebloms arising within the chapters. By ta‘ing an
active part im your chapter affeirs you will contribute {to the ad-

vencament of the objects of The Institute and will incrcase the
benefites to be derived from Institute membership.

¥e begpesk your active coopersiion,
Bincerely yours,
;—ZV/ @Mtjy“\—.?;/&i' Aorfee
Becrokary
Mr. Jamds Eldric Teagne, A.T.4.
1410 Pennsylvania Avenue
Fort Yorth, Texas
CTIsAED

¢ct Proposerst Messrs, H. H. Crane
#ﬁie@.é;’olarkson

dOPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

| Barch 31, 1943

ﬁmmm

hmumautwwmm 1943 fyem the
Bsarotary of the North Texes Chaplar, we write to ade
vise a9 followass

Your Institute duss have been walved for the duretion
ﬁa wmr ~ beglmning January 1, 1943.

© The Officers of The Institute hope that it will be
posuible for you to maintain yowr interest in the socloty

throughout this wer, Thay send their besat wiahes for your

safe return to thoe practice of srohlteature,

If you have opportwnity, we should be glad to have
& word from you ooncerning & persaneat address to which
THE OCTAQ0H snd other seriodie Institute sommumicstions
should be sent for the duretiom.

By diveotion of The Becretary.

dincorely yours,

Executdive Bacretary

Lt, Jamse E, Teague
My Wp ﬁ.l‘-ﬂ&n 51&’4&8:
Sente snne, California

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

=

5
COPY
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Hemorandum to Mre., #illers

: Three chunges of addrems are indiceted in letter of
Aagust lat, from Nr, Welch, Becrctary of the North Tezas
Chapter an followas

1. Hosh L, Paters
1018 Christine Avemue
Anniston, Alabane

2« W, Ralph Herrill
3932 Lovers Lane
Dalles, Texas

3. Captein James X, Teague, A.C.
5602 Pairlington Apts.
30th, Road, South
Arlington, Virginis

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 25, 1946

Dear Nr, Teegue:

In sccordance with the action of The Board of Directors
of The Americen Inmtitute of Architectis,issuing a Ghaﬁter to
the new Forti: Worth Ghapﬁer; AIshe, T beg to advise thet you
have been transterred from the North Texas Chapter and assigned
to the Fort Worth Chepter as & Charter Member, efiective August
15, 1946 - the date of the Charter.

Both Chapters have been ao adxisad;

It ié suggested thet you get in touch with Mr, Robert ¥,
Wolts, Jr,, Secrstary of the Chapter, 810 Dan Weggoner Build-
ing, Fort Worth <, concerning the next meeting and other matters
of interess.

Sincerely yours,
Qorgandee C . Roluwuvsw T -
Secretary
Mr. Jemes B. Teague, Z.l.hs

5504 Byers
Fort Worth 7, Texas

4CR/g

COPY TO .
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
' THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Uotobmr 25, 1’%@

Hry Robert P. Velts, Jr., Seoretary, Fort Worih Coaptur, felcle
- Ere Johs Po ¥lltenive, Uecretary, ﬁa;fﬁh Taxss ﬁmﬁiﬁ 5*1,@: *

have m wm«m e Charter Heabers to the Fort lovih Coepler,
Cellovtlve August 15, 1906 ~ the date of the Chartews
Charios B, Ammatrony, 301 Sowth Menderson, Fort Worth 4
Artiar Jobn Gepealles, 222 Lindenwood Avenue, FPort Berth 7
Wiley @, Olarison, Pirst Netiosel Bank Bulldieg, Fort Worth
Eubort Humuond Crans, 3804 Buntlng, Ford Worth
Ca U Cuirobaster, 401 Century Buliding, Fort Borth
Preston M. Ueren, 905 Nell ¥, hodsrson Bullilog, Tork Motk o
| Joserk e Pabterson, 12 me Avenos, Ford Vorts
Joswpn Re Pelieh, Commercial Standerd Building, ¥ort Worth 2
James E. Teagun, 5504 Bywrs, Fort Sevth 7
Edwayd Le Blisen, S0 Hajestle Bulidiog, Fers ﬁ‘w
Robsrt ¥y Baltr, Jr., 810 Den Wagyoner Bulldlng, Peet Wovth &
Esah of the sbove listed mﬁ hss bemn sivised agvordingly.

Sineeraly yours,
Qrvonder C . Robuwu— T

ACR/g

COPY TO )
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. .

Nay 27, 1948

Deaf Mre Toaguets

This will acknowledge and thank you for refurning
the change of address card, ‘

Howevér, our statement of May 1, for 1948 Institute
dues was also enclossd without payment to cover emd it is
returned herewith.

Sincerely yours,

Agsistant Treagurers
RiMsp

Incle 1

Mr. James Hldric Teague, A.l.A.
2607 Connecticut Avenue
Viashington, D. C,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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REGEIVED - AlA

AUG 221943

PEPT. OF PUBLIC &
PROFESSIONAL RELAT!OMr

August 13, 1949

The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Avenue,
Washington, P.C,

Attention: John J, White, Jr.
Gentlemen:

Subject to your and concerned Chapters' approval, it
is respectfully requested that I be transferred to the Washington,
D.C. Chapter of the Institute from the Fort Worth, Texas Chapter.

I originally entered the Fort Worth, North Texas
Chapter in 1941 or 1942,

Sincerely,

/.
/

/
/ﬂii :/ﬁ Jngijﬂx J—

y
! !

James E. Teague, A, I A,

v . /;

~

’

2607 Connecticut Avenue,
Washington 8, D.C,
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Liip AMERICAN

[Ny TITUTE or AR LCRITECTS
1849 SEp -8 M 2.39
on[)c

FORT WORTH CHAPTER Wasuine!
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
905 Neil P. Anderson Bldg.
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

September 5, 1949

Mr. Edmund R. Purves, Executive Director
American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sir;

This is in answer to your Notice of Request for
Transfer dated August 24, 1949 in the case of
Janies E. Teague, 2607 Connecticut Avenue, N,W.,
Washington 8, D. C.

This is to inform you that that the above-named
member is in good standing with the Fort Worth
Chapter, A. I, A. and that the transfer to the
Washington-lletropolitan Chapter meets with the
approval of this Chpaer.

Yours Very M
B

F. W berts, Secretary
Fort Wo apter, A, I, A,
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WASHINGTON-METROPOLITAN GHAPTER T AR ors

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS ~ Lostvi" o =
i NOY -l AES

- -y {7
\VAS\HNG]ONJ).“.

November 3, 1949

Mr, Edmund R, Purves

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington 6, De Ce

Dear Mr, Purves:

Reference is made to your communication dated August 24, 1949
regarding request by Mr, James E, Teague for transfer from Fort Worth
Chapter to Washington-Metropolitan Chapter.

At the November 1, 1949 Executive Cormittee meeting of the Washington-
Metropolitan Chapter this transfer met with the approval of the committee.

Sincerely yours,

‘ %(L&w&ﬁ_/’/ ‘:}’u)) jré)ﬂ»i.m‘:

(\//

BDE:LG Branch D, Elam, Secretary




A. 1. 4. Form S101
300—1-49 e

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -
1741 New Yorx AvVENUE, N. W.
Wasuingron 6, D. C.

November 7, 1949

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date § November 1, 1949

TO: Transferred Member: qu Jemez B, T@&gua, BoI A,y
2607 Connectusut Avenus, N.,W
“&smngtan 8 0. Gn

yxr/ Secretary of Chapter Mr‘. Branoh D- m, SBWQW
o To Whichk Member is Wuhinatundetmpontan Chapter, A.I .A,
Transferred 2011 X Sﬁr@@'ﬁ, ng

Waahington 6, D, G,

Secretary of Chapter Mr; A* w.v umn’ Se¢retw
From Which Member FGI‘t‘: Worth Qh&ptﬁﬂ',‘ AT, 4,
Is Transferred m Q,nt“ry B ,j‘} dm

Fort Worth 7, Texas

In accordance with Chapter II, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated.

Sincerely yours, oy
—~ i N P A
‘ V- € e 2 )g’ﬁaﬁ»m
SecrRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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A.I. A, Form S50
(Revised Edition—2-24-51)

4
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP
To: Mr. James Hldric Teague March 1, 1951

2607 Connecticut Avenue
Washington, D. C,.

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its com-
ponent organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute
dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1950. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor and without paying a readmission fee. 'The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year,

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenjent for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute before December 31, 1951.

The Institute values and needs your active support, The other Officers join with
me in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

(Qhx wab.ﬁ_

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Mr, Wm. N. Denton, Jr,

-y Secretary

.......................................

............................................ Chapter, A.LLA

................................ , Secretary

______ ... State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please note on your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named should be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute mem-
ber. You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Crair W. Drrcuy, Secretary
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THEe OcTtacoN, WasHiNGgTON 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1952
To: ¥r. James Tldric Teague
2607 Comnecticut ivenue
washincton, 1, G,

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to those indicated below, this notice
of termination of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in its component
organizations to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of Institute dues.

This termination is effective as of December 31, 1951. 'The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to apply for readmission.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that the loss of your membership is only temporary.

Sincerely yours,

e Gul

2 5
T

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

Vre Yms. N, Denton, Jre ,Secretary
Yashington-iletropolitan Chapter, A.LA.
,Secretary

State Organization Member

This copy of notice to the former member named herein is your official notice of the
termination of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he was
assigned. Please change your records accordingly.

Cralr W. DitcHY, Secretary
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Dear Mr, Gsren: ’
In re: Status of Corporete Member

On behelf of The Secretary, we are responding to yours of
February 26th, with regard to Messrs. James E. Teague and Arthur

Witt.

Hr, Tesgue was tranzferred from the Fort Worth Chapter to the
Washington-Metropolitan Chapter as of November 1, 1949, and his nuame
should have been removed from your Chepter roster et that time,

Incidentally, his corporate membership has been terminated as of
Deceamber 31, 1951, as we are unable to locete him and he is delinguent

in his Institute dues.

Mr. Witt is not a corporate member of The Institute. Therefore,
it is entirely within the jurisdiction of the Chapter to remove his
name from its roll.

Sincerely yours,

J. ¥. Rankin
Adminiatrative Secretery

#r., Preston Y, Geren, Jr., Secretery
Fort Worth Chapter, A.l.A.

505 Heil P. Anderson Bulld ng

Fort Worth, Texas

JWR/fhg






